PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Makoto TAKEUCHI	06/27/2011
Takayuki SUZUKI	07/04/2011
Masahiro OHTA	06/30/2011
Kazuhide WATANABE	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	16-5, KONAN 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1088215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13142194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110770

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 1

source=110770_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026671 FRAME: 0333 OP \$40,00 1314219

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 026671 FRAME: 0334

(Type Name)

(Date)

RECORDED: 07/29/2011